Pima County Clerk of the Board

Julie Castanfeda

Administration Division Document and Micrographics Mgt, Division
130 W. Congress, 5" Floor 1640 East Benson Highway
Melissa Manriquez Tucson, AZ 85701 Tucson, Arizona 85714
Deputy Clerk Phone: (5201724-8448 « Fax: (520)222-0448 Prone: (520) 351-8454 « Fax: (520) 791-6666

February 8, 2017

Catherine Ann Preble

Brewd Coffee Lounge

2346 S. Camino Seco Avenue
Tucson, AZ 85710

RE: Arizona Liguor License No.: 12104488
d.b.a. Brewd Coffee Lounge

Dear Ms. Preble:

Enclosed is a copy of the Affidavit of Posting relative to your Liquor License Application for
a Series 12, Restaurant, which was received in our office on January 11, 2017. The
Hearing before the Pima County Board of Supervisors has been scheduled for Tuesday,
February 21, 2017, at 8:00 a.m. or thereafter, at the following location:

Pima County Administration Building
Board of Supervisors Hearing Room
130 W. Congress, 1st Floor
Tucson, AZ 85701

Should you have any questions pertaining to this matter, please contact this office at
{520)724-8449,

Sincerely,

Julie Cé

Clerk ofthe Board

Enclosure



Arizona Department of Liquor Licenses and Control

800 W Washington 5th Floor
Phoenix, AZ 85007-2934
www.azliquor.gov
(602) 542-5141

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING

| / - ) - _ 057
Date of Posting: " Cate of Posting Removal: i N e
7 T

Brewd Cofiee Lounge

Applicant'sName: Preble Catherine Ann
Last First Middle

Business Address: 4960 N. Sabino Canyon Road Tucson 85750
Sheet City Iip

License #: 12104488

I hereby certify thot pursuant o ARS, 4-201, | posted notice in a conspicuous place on ihe premises proposed to be
icensed by the above applicant and said notice was posted for at least twenty [20) days.

7 L . .
i/%w%” /W%‘%% ?{j;wdc,;ggngv S20-38G-8¢e2

Print Name of City/Couniy Official Title Phone Number

V//// Signgidse” - ! Date Signed-

Return this affidavit with your recommendations (i.e., Minutes of Meefing, Verbatim, etc.) or any other related documents.
If you have any questions please call (402) 542-5141 and ask for the Licensing Division,
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Pima County Clerk of the Board

Julie Castafteda

Administration Division Document and Micrographics Mgt Division
130 W. Congress, 5% Flocr 1640 East Benson Highwey
Melissa Manriquez Tucson, AZ BA701 Tucson, Arizona 85714
Cepuly Cierk Phone: (520} 724-8448 » Fax: {620)222-0448 Phone: (520) 351-8454 » Fax: {520) 791-6666
TO: Development Services, Zoning Division

FROM: Ricc Romero%’
Administrative Supporl Specialist Senior

DATE: January 11, 2017

RE: Zoning Report - Application for Liguor License

Attached is the application of:

Catherine Ann Preble

d.b.a. Brewd Coffee Lounge
4860 N. Sabino Canyon Road
Tucson, AZ 85750

Arizona Liquor License No. 12104488 L i
Series 12, Restaurani ‘o

New License .S
Person Transfer
Location Transfer

|/
ZONING REPORT DATE:_| / / 3{// 7

Will current zoning regulations permit the issuance of the license at this location?

Yes M No [}

If Ng, please explain:

S
z (

Pima Cou ty Zoning Inspector

When complete, please return to cob _mail@pima.gov




Pima County Clerk of the Board

Julie Castafieda

Administration Division Document und Micrographics Mgf. Division
130 W, Congress, 5% Floor 1640 East Benson Highway
Melissa Manriquez Tueson, AZ 85701 Tuoson, Arizena 85714
Deputy Clerk Phone: (520) 724-B448 « Fax: (52012220448 Phone: (520} 351-8454 « Fax; (520) 791-G666
TO: Pima County Sheriff's Department
Investigative Support Unit
FROM: Ricci Romero p4: 14 -
Administrative Stipport Specialist Senior
DATE: January 11, 2017
RE: Sheriff's Report - Application for Liquor License s

A
Attached is the application of; Lo

Caiherine Ann Preble

d.b.a. Brewd Coffee L.ounge
4960 N. Sabino Canyon Road
Tucson, AZ 857580

Arizona Liquor License No. 12104488
Series 12, Restaurant

New License X

Person Transfer

Location Transfer

SHERIFF'S REPORT DATE,__&\ 2~ {177

Is there any reason this application should not be recommended for approval?
— Nepuae  NoTed

|
L\:‘ﬁ?\tl_\t,[iﬁ P2 i

InvestigativéSupport Unit Supervisor

When complete, please return to cob_mail@pima.qov




Arizona Depariment of Liquor Licenses and Control

800 W Washingion 5th Roor
Phoenix, A7 85007-2934 ¢
www.azliquer.goy -
(602) 542-5141 73
Applicatfon for Liquor License iﬁ_
Tvpe or Print with Black Ink o
:‘i
-
SECTION 1 This appiication is for a: SECTION 2 Type of Ownership: o
{linterim Permit {Campiete Section 5} C1iTwR.OS. {Complete Section 6) z
[VINew License {Complete Sections 2, 3, 4, 13, 14, 15, 16) Cdindividual {Complete Section &) e
[Crerson Transter {Complete Section 2, 3, 4,12, 13, 14, 14) [Cpartnership [Complete Section 4) Ay
[Location Transfer [Bars and Liquor Stares Ony) DCorporcﬁon {Complete Section 7]
(Complete Seclion 2, 3, 4, 11, 13, 14, 16} [Fluimited Liabiity Co {Complete Section 7)
[lprobate/ Wil Assignment/ Divorce Decree L]ciub {Complete Section 8)
fCGmplete Sections 2, 3.4, 9. 13, 14, 16; DGOVB!T!menT {Cornpiefe Secton §0}
[Fee not required) ‘ [Thrust (Complete Section 6)
overmment [Complete Sections 2, 3, 4, 10, 13, 16} [ ribe {Complete Sechion 6}
[ seasonal {Zlmhef (Expicin)

SECTION 3 Type of Bcense
1. Type of license: Restaurant

SECHION 4 Applicants
1. Individual Owner/Agent's Name: Preble,

A P /477513
Lersd Arst Middix
2. Owner Name; Gonnections Coffee, LLC 5 /0580357
{Gwmership nama lor fype of ownorship charked on sochion 1) -~
3. Business Name: Brewd Coffee Lounge ALIS Gp3d/
{Exocity as Tt oppeors on the exieror of premisas) -
{Do not use PO Baux) Sreet ciy Siaie Tip Code County
(AN correspondence @ be muted 7o this oddoen) Sroet Ciky Sherka iip Ends
6. Business Phone: 520.623.2336 Daytime Contact Phone;520.271.7447

7. Email Address: connectionscoflee@gmail.com

8. Is the Business located within the incorporated limits of the above city or town2[_IYes[¥INo

¢. Does the Business location address have o sireet address for a City or Town but is actually in the boundaries
of another City, Town or Tribal Reservation? [JveslZINo

If yes, what City, Town or Tribal Reservation s this Business located intNr

10, Total Price poid for Series 6 Bar, Series 7 Beer & Wine Bar or Series ¥ Liquor Store | keense only} $ NIA

. ‘ nt Use O
Fees: ,{/4570 gg e Only Z-/ g /72/”“ 5&'
. 7 Applicotion Interim Parmf Inspection

mmm Toted of A Fees ‘~"=.
Is Arizona Statement o??:h:p & Alien Status for State Benefits compiete? Blves ONo -
Accepted by: ; __bate: __/ o /17 ticenseb_L L2 Y v58
/4 L L
z
4112/2016
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SECTION 5 Inferim Permii

e if you intend to operate business when your application is pending you will need an inferim permif pursuant o

ARS § 4-203.01
e There MUST be ¢ valid fcense of the same type you are applying for curently ssued 1o the location or for the
replacement of o Hotel/Motel license with a Rastaurant license pursuant fo ARS. § 4-203.01.

1. Enter icense number currently af the location:

2, Is the license curently in use? Clyes INo ¥ no. how fong has it been out of use?
y of the license cumently Issued o this gtion,

declare that | am the CURRENT OWNER, AGENT, OR CONTROLUNG PERSON on |
{prit Full Name) the staled license and location, ]

State of County of
[Egnaiure of CURRENT Individual OwhesfAgent} The Forenaing instrument was

My commission res on: of
¥ expir =

Signature of ROTARY PUBLIC

SECTION ¢ individudl, Porinership, JT.W.R.O.S, Trust, Tribe Qwnerzhips
EACH PERSON USTED MUST SUBMIT A COMPLETED QUESTIONNAIRE, AN "APPLICANT" TYPE FINGERPRINE CARD AND $22 PROCESSING FEE FOR EACH
CARD.

individugl

lLas‘ Firgt Middle [ ROwnad Muling Address _Chy M_]
Is any person other than albove, going to share in profit/losses of the business? DY&S E] No

I Yes, give name, cument address, and felephone number of person(s). Use additional shests if necessary.
7 H A i Y m &

efEng Address

Parinership
Name of Parinership:

Gensral-Umiled _ Lost Eirs Middle wowmed  Moling Address Clty  Siala  TipCods

0 0
0o
0 Ol
01 0

LLW.R.O.S (Joint Tenant with Righis of Survivarship)
Nome of JIWROS:

iast Firs Hiddia Maoling Address Céy State Ip Cods

411212014 poge 2ol ¢
individuals requiing ADA accommodaiions please col (602)542-9027



SECTION 6 - confinved

TRUSE
Name of Trust

Lot At Middle Moding Address City Site  PpGode
TRIBE

Name of Tribal Ownership:

iasl Fast Mickiie Moling Addrasy chy Hale fpCode

SECTION 7 Corporafions/ Limited Liahllty Co
EACH PERSON LISTED MUST SUBMIT A COMPLETED QUESTIONNAIRE, AN “APPUCANT TYPE ENGERPRINT CARD AND $22 PROCESSING FEE FOREACH
CARD.
[T] corporation Complete Questions 1,2, 3, 4,5, 6,and 7
LLC. Complete Questions 1,2, 3,4,5,6,and 7
1. Name of Corporation/ LLC: Connections Coffee LLC

2. Date Incomorated/Organized: 5/ . ! 2.0 | O state where Incorporated/Qraanized: Arizona

3. AZ Corparation or AZ LLC file No: LI@O 155 Ok Date authotized to do Business In AZ: "‘57“3‘/‘&91"0" &QP

4.1s Corp/L.L.C. Non Profite[] Yes[¥]no Slizf{2sl0
5. List Directors, Officers, Members in Corporation/L.L.C:

Lagt Hit Aiticie e Maling Address Cly Shota Tip Code
Preble, Catherine Ann dember 2346 S. Camino Seco Ave. Tucson, AZ 85710
Mwﬂﬁﬂ e mber QAP

{Altach aduona sheet if nacessary)

&. Ust all Stocknaiders / percentage owners who own 10% or more:

First Midds SOwnsd Moing Address City Smote 3p Code

mada

i
Preble, Catherine  Ann 100 2346 S. Camino Seco Ava. Tucson, AZ 85710

{AZach additional sheet ¥ necessary)

7. )f the comporation/ LLC are owned by another entity, atiach an Organizafional HOWCHART showing the siructure of
the ownership. Attach additional sheets as needed in order to disclose the Officers, Directors. Members, Managers,
Partnars, Stockholders and percentage owners of those entifies.

41272016 page 3oi e
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SECTION 8 Ciub Applicants
EACH PERSON LISTED MUST SUBMIT A COMPLETED QUESTIONNAIRE, AN "AFPLICANT TYPE FINGERPRINT CARD AND $22 PROCESSING F28 FOR EACH
CARD

1. Name of Club;

2. s ClunnonproftgJYes [INo
3. List all confrofing members [minimum of four (4] requested)

Lot . Middis Maiing Address city Side  TipCode

{Aftoch ndiditional sheet if necessory)

SECTION ¢ Probate, Wl Asslgnment or Divorce Decree of on exisling Uauor License

1. Current licensee's Nome:
{Exactly os It appecr on the fcense) Lot First Middia

2. Assignee’s Name:

Last Firs} Middis

3. License Type: License Number,

ATTACHTOTHIS APPLICATION A CERTIFIED COPY OF THE WILL, PROBATE DISTRIBUTION INSTRUMENT, OR DIVORCE  DECREE
THAT SPECIFICALLY DISTRIBUTES THE LIQUOR LICENSE TO THE ASSIGNEE.

SECTION 10 Government (for cities, fowns, or counfies onty}

1. Gavemment Entity:

2. Person/Designee:

Flrst Lost niddle Dxwy Pine Cotduct Phone #

A SEPARATE HCENSE MUST BE GBTAINED FOR EACH PREMISE FROM WHICH SPIRFFUOUS LIGUOR IS SERVED.

SECTION 11 Locailon fo Location Transfer: Serles é Bor, Serles 7 Beer & Wine Series ¥ Liquor Stores only)

1. Current Business: Name:
Adidress:
{ExacHly o= It appears on Ecense)
2. New Busingss: Nome:
Address:
1. License Type: License Number:
41220146 page 40f 9

Incivichuols requiring ADA accommodations pleass call {602)542-9027



SECTION 12 Person o Person Transter
Guestions fo be completed by Cument Licensee {Bar and Liquor Stores Only- Serias, 06, 07, and 09)

- . Entity:
1. Individual Owner / Agent Name: - - ty: Ty
2. Ownership Name:
{Exactly as it appeoss on cense)
3. Business Nome:
(Exochy as it appaars on Reanse)
4. Business Location Address: —
Shraal Clly State Tip
3, license Type: ticense Number:
6. Current Maifing Address:
Shreet Clty stote Tp

7. Have ali creditors, lien holders, interest holders, etc. been nofified? Cdves [no
8. Does the applicant infend 1o operate the business while this application is pending? Oyes Cne

If yes, complete Section 5 {Interim Permit] of this application: aftach tee, and current icense to this application.

9. |, (printFull Nome) hereby authorize the depariment fo process this Appllcation fo

transfer the privilege of the ficenss 1o the applicant provided that alf ferms and conditions of sale are met. Bosed on
the fulfiliment of these conditions, | certify that the applicant now owrs or will own the property rights of the fcense by
the date of issue.

L, (PAnt Full Rene) deciore that | o the CURRENT OWNER, MEMBER, PARTNER
STOCKHOLDER of LICENSEE of the stated fcense. | have read the above Section 12 and confirm thot dlf statements are
true, correct, ond complete.

Sigle of County of
[Senasture of CURRENT Individual Owner/Agent} The faregeing nsiument was ocknowladgod bofore ma fhs

My commission expires on: of

Signature of HOTARY PRUC

401212016 page 5ol 9
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SECTION 13 Proxtmify fo Church or Schoo
Questlons fo be completed by aliin-sioie applicanis.

ARS.§ 4-207. (A} and (B] state that no retailer's license shall be issued for any premises which are at the time the license

application is received by the director, within three hundred (300} horizonial feet of a church, within three hundred
(300} herizontal feet of a public or private school building with kindergarten programs or grades one {1} through {12
or within three hundred (300} honizonial feet of o fenced recreational area adjacent to such school building.

The above paragraph DOES NOT apply fo:

a) Restawant cense (§ 4-205.02) Sefies 12 ¢) Government icense (§ 4-205.03) Series §
b} Hotel/motel Bcense {§ 4-205.01)Series 11 Nfencedplayingreaciagofcounss(§ 4-207{BY5))
¢) Microbrewery Serigs 3 g) Wholesaler Sefies 4
d) Croft DisiBery Series 18 h) Ferm Winery Serles 13
. Distance fo nearest Schoot_1 Mile Name of School: Canyan View Eleme ntary School
(b o o0 1) il il [oologe) Adaress: 5725 N. Sabino Canyon Read , Tvesan, éd;g
1 . fou]
2. Distonce to nearest Church: 1.6 miles Name of Church: St Alban’s Episcopai Church
(¥ less than ona {1} mAe note footage) Address: 3738 N. Sabino Caﬂyon Road . TUCSDQLA =
i %S 750
SECTION 14 Business Financlols
1.lamthe: [liessee Clsub-essee Liowner CIrurehaser [J Mmanagement Company
2.1 the premise is leased give lessors: NGI’T!E!Z'J Daniels LLC C/ 0 Fﬁtu 1 Ash %mg(m-em"‘ Co -
Adldress: %499 f\) . Cn\mp ,0@_ H A m,s‘f. 707; Tumnl, Az
Stroet ' cty ° Sl 2 <7}
3. Monihly Rent/ Lease Rate: $ £120.00 gs 719
4, What is the remaining tength of the leose® Yrs. 2 mMonths 4
5. What is the penalfy if the lease is not fulfiled? §_= or Otner:  Balance of lease, if defaut

{Giive detcis-atttach additond sheo! I racestary)

$. Total money borrowead for the Business not including lease? § 30,000
Please List Lenders/Pecpie you owe money to for business.

jout first Wi Amaunt Gwed Moling Addreys Chy Stole pirt
Tipton, Lamy 10,000 3636 W. Richmond Vista Dr., Marana, AZ 85658
Preble, Lou-Ann 20,000 2100 S. Cathy Ave., Tucson, AZ 85710

{Altach addifioncd sheat F necessary)
7. What type of business will this icense be used for (be specific)?

Coffee house with beer, wine and minimal liquor service

8. Has a license or a franster license for the premises on this application been denied by the state with in the past {1}
yeare [ ves[v]No If yes, ottach explanation.

¢. Does any spirituous liquor manufacture, wholesdler. or employee have aninterest in your business?]:l‘:’es No

10. Is the premisas curently license with a liguer kcerse? ] Yes[¥] No

If yes, give icense number and ficensee’s name:

License #: Individual Owner fAgent Name:

{Exoctly ot #f oppacrs on Beonss)

41212016 page sof 9
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SECTION 15 Restourant or hotel/motel lice
1. Ik there an existing Restaurant or Hotel/Motel Liquor ticense al the proposed iccciicn?DYesNo

2 I the answer fo Question 1 is YES, you may qualify for an interim Permnit to operaie while your applicafion is
pending; consult AR.S. § 4-203.01; and complete SECTION 5 of this cpplicotion.

3. Al Restourant and Hotel/Motel applicants must complete a Restaurant Operation Plan form provided by the
Department of Liquor Licenses and Conrol.

4. As stated in ARS. § 4-205.02. {H}{2). o Restaurant is an estabishment which derives at least forty {40} percent of its
gross revenue from the sale of food. Gross revenue is the revenue derived from saies of food and spirituous liquor on
the licensed premises. By applying for this [l Restaurant [T HoteltMotel, | cerfify that | understand that | must
maintain a minimum of forty (40) percent food sales based on these definitions and have included the Restaurant

Hotel/Motel Records Reqyired for Audit form with this appiication.
{Appicant's Signaiuie}

5. { understand it is my responsibifity 1o contact the Depariment of Liquor Licenses ond Confrol to schedule an
inspechion when all tables ond chairs are on site, kitchen equipment, and, if applicoble, patio baniers are in place on
the ticensed premises. With the excepfion of the patic bamers, thase ltems are not required fo be properly installed
for this inspection. Faliure to schedule an inspection will delay issuance of e license, If you are not ready for your
inspection 90 days after fling your application, please request an extension in wiiting; specify why the extension is
necessary; and the new inspection date you are requesting,

{AppBcant's indils)

SECTICN 14 Diogram of Premises

Check ALL boxss that apply to your business:
Entrances/Exits Licuor siorage areos fatic; [0 ¢ontiguous

[ walk-up windows [l Drive-through windows 1 nNonContiguous

1. Isyourfcensed premises currently closed due fo consfruction, renovation or redesign?DYes No

i ves, what is your estimated completion date?

sonth/Day e

2. Reslourants and Hotel/Motel opplicanis are required to drow o detailed floor plon of the kitchen and dining
arecs inciuding the focations of alt kiichen equipment and dining fumiture. Place for diagram is on section 16
number 6.

3. The diogram {a detalled flcor pian) you provide i required to disclose only fhe areafs) where spirftucus quoer is
to be sold, served, consumed, dispensed, possessed or stored on the premises uniless it is a restaurant (see #3
chove).

4. Provide the square footage cr outside dimensions of the licensed prermises. Please do nof include non-icensed
premises such s parking lots, iving quarters, etc.

5. As siated in A.RS. § 4-207.01 (B). | undersiand it is my responsibliity to nofify the Depariment of Liquer Licenses
and Conkol when there ore changes to the boundories, enrances, exits, added or delsted doors, windows,

service windows or increqse of decrease 1o the squore fookage w ﬂ;&sﬁeﬂd diogram.

{Applcant's infad)

411212016 page 7 of 9
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SECTION 14 Diagram of Premlses — confinw -
4. On the diagram please show only the areas whete spifiuous liquor s fo be 30k, served, consumed, dispensed,
possessed or siored. it must show ol enfrances, exits, Interior walls, bars, hi-fop tables, dining fables, dining chuirs,
dance floor, stage, game room, and the kiichen. DO NOT include parking lofs, fving quorters, efc. When compleling
diagram, Nerthbs up 1.

If o legible copy of o rendering or drawing of your diagram of the premises is atfached to this application, please wiite
the words “DIAGRAM ATTACHED" in the box provided for the diagram on the application.

DIAGRAM OF PREMISES
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SECTION 17 SIGNATURE BLOCK

L. {Print Full Hame) Catherine Ann Preble , hereby declare thati om the Ownerfagant {_ifsng this application as

5 ion 4 # 1. I regid this application and verify ali statemnents 1o be true, comect ond compiete.

Stote of ﬁrr‘za A, County of ID i e

Wi foragelng Insiument wos ocknowkedged bufors me s

¥ o« Auaust

MARY T. PREBLE W% e 7 M

; vy mg,m Signoiure of ROTARY FUBLIC
Wiy Comuvdotion Ewpiras Aug. 93, 3047

ARS. § 4711030, Involid g a eCol _ _
stg fo e nofice

B. An agency shall not base a licensing decision in whole or in part on a licensing requirement or condition that is
not specifically authorized by statute, rule or state tibal gaming compact. A generat grant of authority in statute toes not
constitute a basis for imposing a ficensing requirement or condifion unless a rule is made pursuant to that general grant of
authofity that specifically authorizes the requirement or condition.

0. THIS SECTION MAY BE ENFORCED IN A PRIVATE CIviL ACTION AND RELIEF MAY BE AWARDED AGAINST THE STATE.
THE COURT MAY AWARD REASONABLE ATFORNEY FEES, DAMAGES AND ALL FEES ASSOCIATED WITH THE UCENSE
APPUCATION TO A PARTY THAT PREVAILS IN AN ACTION AGAINST THE STATE FOR A VIOLATION OF THIS SECHOMN,

£ A STATE EMPLOYEE MAY NOT INTENTIONALLY OR KNOWINGLY VIOLATE THIS SECTION. A VIOLATION OF THIS
SECTION IS CAUSE FOR DISCIPLUNARY ACTION OR DISMISSAL PURSUANT 7O THE AGENCY'S ADOPTED PERSONNEL POLICY,

F. THIS SECTION DOES NOT ABROGATE THE IMMUNITY PROVIDED BY SECTION 12-820.01 OR 12-82002.

411212014 pagefol ¢
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Page 1 of 2

‘ o, Cotm ':'—i.aﬁi'
AZ CORPORATION COMMISSIOH R
FILED 03110842
MAY 07 2010 _ :
ARTICLES GF OBGANIZATION
1R
OONNBCTIONS COFFEE , LLC

wmmmwmmammmmmmmmmwm@
; ﬁmamaummmmwm&mmofmmwm
i the foliowing Adticles of Orgenization.
” ARTICLE )
NABE: “Tho ntsna of the limitad 1s5iEly company s CONNECTIONS COFFEE, LLC.
ARTICLE -
PURPOSE: ﬂnwﬁrwﬁiﬂzziﬁmmaywmo@msh
-nm&msﬂﬂ@%%mﬁrmumﬂmxywmmww
mm&mﬂuﬂwmnfﬂm&x&aﬁ&mmauﬁlwmbcmﬁdﬁmmw
tizme. %#ﬂmmﬁr%%hém?mwmmmuﬂwamﬁmﬁm
brwse,
ARTICLE IR
KNOWN PLACE OF BUSINESS: Tt address of i mgistered offics in Arizona &
1346 8. Crmizmi Seow, Tueona, AZ BT, bocwod i thé Cownty of PIMIA.

ST 21 et 9 M LT

ABTICLE IV

STATUTORY AGENT: The name sed sddress of the initis] agent for servies of process
=
Cuthuring Ans Probls |
21344 B Camlno Bern
Teesrs, AL 83718

ARTICIE Y
There am or will ba o or ot tervhee a2 the s the limisd Gobility campeny Ia

ARTICLE V1

“Thse Letoas deste o whdch the Kmited lisbility companyy s bo dissnlve ix Decweribed 31, 2040,
bist can be bmmediely refprmed by a suajority of the voting Ioterest at thex time.
ARTICLE VII
snegemed of the lmbed llsbliiy comprny §s vesind In a mensgee or mpzmgara.
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The meme: and reitress of each pensorswhc ks @ Menager end coch Member who owns 6.
twenty peicent oF preaer iteest i the' capBal of frofits of ¢ Feaited tability company e
the time of forraation of the imited Rebliity commpmy b

Cabeiing Aan Preble

2345 &. Cumino Beco
Tioosem, AZ $5710

ARTICLE IX
PRIVATE PROPERTY EXEMPT. The privets prapaty of the ofiees and directors of -
this compamy shal? be exenapt foo Bablily for its debes andd ohligaeiens,

IN WITNESS THEREQR, ws have exvcuzss thess Artales of Ocgantzation an this 575
-day of Felbreaty; 2010,

Cothering A Prebls

1, Catbgmine Ava Proble, bavhg boen deslgrated to 2t s Stahutory Agsnt, hersby comsat
w0 a0t in tt copechty vetl rewoved or realgration ks submitted i scoomdance with the

Avinons Revised Stahgey.
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STATE OF ARIZONA
DEPARTMENT OF LIQUOR LICENSES AND CONTROL

Douglas A. Ducey John Cocca
GOVERNOR January 6, 2017 DIRECTOR
Catherine A. Preble
Brewd Coffee Lounge
2346 s Camino Seco Ave
Tucson, AZ 85710

Re: Applicaiion No. 12104488
Ms. Preble:

The following information is required to continue processing your application:

Proof of required Lignor Law Training for persons involved in the day to day eperations of
the business per substantive policy as outlined below,

= Completion of the Ligquor Law Training Courses is required prior to issuance of a
license, Such training must have been completed within the last three years,

5= The person(s) required to attend both the Basic Liquer Training and Management
Training, ( either on sale or off sale), will include the following: owner(s), licensee/agent
or manager(s) who are actively involved in the day to day operations of the business,

o Before acceptance of a Managers Questionnaire and/or Agent Change for an existing
license, proof of attendance for the Basic Liguor Law and Management Training (gither
on sale or off sale) will be required.

If you have any questions, please contact me at {602) 364-1898,

Thank you,

Debbie Wunderly
Customer Service Representative

Enclosures

800 WEST WASHINGTON, 5" FLOOR  PHOENIX, ARIZONA 850072934  PHONE (602) 542-5141  FAX {602) 542-5707

WWW AZLIQUOR.GOV

Individuals requiring speciol accommaodations please call {602)542-9027



